
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Summer 05 – Tuesday 26th June 
 

Dear Parents 
Thank you so much to all the families and members of the community who came 

and supported our amazing Summer Fete on Saturday. 
We are a very lucky school to have FUBS, a team of dedicated parents who 
voluntarily give up their time to organise, prepare and run such a large community 
event. It is a team effort and there are so many people to thank.  A special mention 
has to go to Katie Watts and Helen Appleyard who ensured the school knew what 
was happening every step of the way and oversaw the whole event. Thank you 
both for your dedication and organisational skills and to your supportive families 

who have enabled you to spend all your free time working on the Summer Fete. 
As part of the funds being raised FUBS are replacing our run down bike shelter with a new, larger bike and scooter 

shelter – we hope the work will be taking place over the Summer Holidays. 
 
ARTS WEEK As well as our Summer Fete on Saturday, we had a super ‘Arts Week’ with the children producing some great 
works of art and performing our school “Flash Mob”. You may have been lucky enough to see this in action at the Summer 
Fete. Keep an eye out for a video about ‘Arts Week’ on our website. We will be holding our own Art Gallery in the last week 
of term where we will be displaying a piece of framed work from every child.  
 

Sunshine The sun is certainly shining at the moment and we have talked to the children about remembering their 
hats, sun cream and water bottles. Thank you for your support with this, especially on Sports Day. We will have 
gazebos to provide shade for the children as well as water stations. Please can you ensure children have sun 

cream on them before they start school. 
 
SPORTS DAY Thursday 28th June Parents are invited from 10:45am for the Reception and KS1 Sports morning 
and 1:15pm for KS2 Sports afternoon. Children can bring packed lunches in and you are welcome to bring a 
picnic to have with your child/children and friends over lunch between 12:00 – 1:00pm. FUBS will also be selling 
ice lollies over the lunch break. 
All children who are having a hot meal provided by Chartwells will be given a takeaway chicken fillet burger or jacket potato 
with fillings/muffin/drink to take outside and join their parents. This is always a lovely day and a pleasure to see so many 
families – we look forward to seeing you all at our Sports Day. 

Please can we ask you to make sure your child has a PE Kit in school every day this week and appropriate footwear to 
take part in the different sporting events. Sun hats and water bottles are also needed. 

 

Lost property  This will be displayed on Sports Day – please look through as we have a growing mountain of unclaimed 
items. Please may we remind you to make sure that clothes are named. If you have time before Sports Day, please do 
come and have a look if your child has lost anything. 

 
KS2 Production – “What a Knight” Tuesday 3rd July and Thursday 5th July at 5:30pm 
Don’t forget - tickets can be bought online through sQuid and cost £2.50 per adult, children are free.  A consent 
form was emailed to all parents of Y5/6 last week. On completion of this form and purchasing of tickets online, 
tickets will then be issued to you. Consent forms can also be downloaded from your sQuid account. If you are 
unable to access a consent form or experience any problems, please speak to the School Office. 



                                                         
       

 
New Classes and Annual Reports – Wednesday 11th July 
Next year we are organising the KS1 classes in the same way as the rest of the school - in mixed age classes, as we have in 
previous years. KS1 will continue to work as four classes on the same themes and topics.  
On Wednesday 11th July the children will have the opportunity to spend the morning with their new class and teacher. They 
will bring home their report on the same day, together with a letter explaining the assessment systems and an evaluation 
form to complete on your child’s report and year in general. We really do appreciate your feedback.  
For your information, the teaching teams for next year are changing slightly. Miss Francis is moving to Y5/6 and Miss 
Pemberton-Bates is moving to Y3/4. Mr Hughes will be working across KS2.Therefore the teaching teams for next year are:- 
Reception: Mrs Quigley, Mrs Taylor and Miss Barnes (p/t)  
Y1/2: Mrs Gilpin (Y1/2 leader), Mrs McCauley, Mrs Stringer and Miss Stuart 
Y3/4: Mrs Wellby (Y3/4 Leader), Miss James, Miss Pemberton-Bates and Miss Cander (Mr Hughes) 
Y5/6: Mr Jones (Y5/6 Leader), Miss Francis and Mr Moule (Mr Hughes) 
 

Welcome Meetings 
On Thursday 12th July we will be holding our Welcome meetings for Y1/2, Y3/4, Y5/6. These will give 
you an opportunity to see the work that the children have done over the year.  You will also be able to 

have an informal chat with their current class teacher, as well as attending a presentation by the year group team your 
child is moving on to. This will enable you to find out about the topics, changes and expectations for their new year group, 
as well as meeting all the teaching teams and asking any questions you may have. 
 

UBPS WELCOME MEETING EVENING  - THURSDAY  12th JULY 2018 
YEAR GROUPS TIMES 

KS1 – Year 1/2 classes:  
Mrs Gilpin – Kenya 
Mrs McCauley - Ireland 
Mrs Stringer – France 
Miss Stuart - Australia 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class 
teachers (current  and new) 
 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm - Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s 
work 

KS2 – Year 5/6 classes: 
Mr Jones - USA 
Mr Moule - Morocco 
Miss Francis - Spain 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class 
teachers (current and new) 
 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MUSIC ROOM and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm - Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s 
work 

KS2 – Year 3/4 classes: 
Mrs Wellby - Canada 
Miss Cander - Poland 
Miss James - Italy 
Miss Pemberton-Bates - India 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class 
teachers (current and new) and ask any questions. 
 
4:45pm – 5:20pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
6:00pm End of evening. 

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 

 

 



                                                         
       

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
 
Wed 27th Jun                     Yr 5 Taster Day SGS 
Thu 28th Jun                                  SPORTS DAY    A.M. KS1 - Family Picnic – P.M. KS2 
Thu 28th Jun                   Chartwell’s “Sports Day” Takeaway 
Fri 29th Jun                 Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 29th Jun                    Chartwell’s Fish and Chip Takeaway 
Fri 29th Jun          Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class         
Tue 3rd Jul            Cathy Watts Author visiting KS1 
Tue 3rd Jul            5:30pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul                Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary 
Wed 4th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Wed 4th Jul           Yr 3/4 Weald and Downland Trip 
Wed 4th Jul         1:15pm – 3:00pm – Autumn born New Entrants visit Reception       
Thu 5th Jul            1:15pm – 3:00pm – Spring born New Entrants visit Reception 
Thu 5th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale    
Thu 5th Jul            5:30pm Upper KS2 Show 
Fri 6th Jul                      INSET DAY 3 
Mon 9th Jul             FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting) 
Mon 9th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 9th Jul         1:15pm – 3:00pm – Summer born New Entrants visit Reception     
Wed 11th Jul          Transition morning / School Reports out  
Thu 12th Jul             Year Group Welcome Meetings 
Thu 12th Jul                     Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Thu 12th Jul              Yr 1 Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thu 12th Jul                      Bags of Support collection 
Fri 13th July                           Canada Class Assembly 
Fri 13th Jul               Yr 2 Trip to Pulborough Books 
Fri 13th Jul                          Y6 Leavers Swim 
Wed 18th Jul               10:00am Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul             Y6 Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Fri 20th Jul               Chartwell’s Summer Takeaway 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul            Start of Summer Holiday 

 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2018 
 
Mon 3rd Sep                    INSET DAY 1 
Tue 4th Sep                    First day back Autumn term 
Tue 4th Sep              New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Wed 5th Sep              New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Thu 6th Sep                                8:55 - 12:00 Autumn born Reception children start 
Fri 7th Sep           8:55 – 1:30 Autumn born children staying to lunch and a story 
Mon 10th Sep             Autumn born children in all day 
Mon 10th Sep         8:55 - 12:00 Spring born Reception children start 



                                                         
       

Tue 11th Sep             Autumn born children in all day 
Tue 11th Sep               8:55 – 1:30 Spring born children staying to lunch and a story 
Wed 12th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Wed 12th Sep                  8:55 - 12:00 Summer born Reception children start 
Thu 13th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Thu 13th Sep           8:55 – 1:30 Summer born children staying to lunch and a story 
Fri 14th Sep                                    All Reception children in full time 
Fri 21st Sep                    Jeans for Genes Day 
Tue 9th Oct             9:15 Harvest Festival to Yr 3/4 parents 
Tue 9th Oct                   1:30 Harvest Festival to Community 
Thu 11th Oct             Individual School Photos 
Fri 19th Oct                   Last day of first part of term 
Mon 22nd Oct                        Start of Half Term 
Fri 26th Oct                          End of Half Term 
Mon 29th Oct           First day of second part of Autumn term 
Tue 30th Oct              Flu Vaccinations for Reception to Yr 5 children 
Mon 12th Nov            Start of Bikeabilty Week for Yr 6 
Fri 16th Nov                    Spotacular Children in Need 
Fri 7th Dec                             FUBS CHRISTMAS FETE 
Wed 19th Dec           Last Day of Autumn term 

 
Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

Christmas Break 
 Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

Spring Term☆ 
2019 
 

Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holiday: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 

Summer Term☆ 

2019 
 

Starts: Tuesday 23 April   
Half term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 
 
INSET Days: Monday 3rd June, Monday 1st July, Monday 
22nd July, Tuesday 23rd July 

 


